
 

 

Income Limits 

Effective  3/1/2024

2024 Financial Limits – All Programs 

 

FAMILY 

SIZE 

MEDICALLY 

NEEDY 

PG & 

Children 

PT/CT 

Children 

under 

age 19 

RSM 

Child 6-19 

133% 

FPL 

RSM 

Child 1-5 

149% 

FPL 

RSM 

Child 0-1 

205% 

FPL 

RSM 

PG 

Women 

220% FPL 

    PCK 

 247% FPL 

     P4HB 

 211% FPL 

   WHM       

 200%FPL 

MONTHLY 

Family 

Size =1 

ANNUAL 

$208 

$2,496 

$310 

$3,720 

$1,670 

$20,040 

$1,870 

$22,440 

$2,510 

$30,120 

 N/A     $3,100 

   $37,200 

$2,649 

$31,788 

     $2,510 

    $30,120 

Resource Limits  

 

TANF $1000 

(All Family Sizes) 
 

SSI & MN 

$2000 (Individual) 

$3000 (SSI Couple) 

$4000 (Med Needy Cpl) 

 

$100 PP for Family MN 

 

 

NH/CCSP/HOSPICE 

$2000 (Individual) 

$3000 (Couple) 

MONTHLY 

Family 

Size =2 

ANNUAL 

$317 

$3,804 

$457 

$5,484 

$2,266 

$27,192 

$2,538 

$30,456 

$3,492 

$41,904 

$3,748 

$44,976 

    $4,208 

   $50,496 

$3,595 

$43,140 

     $3,407       

    $40,884 

MONTHLY 

Family 

Size =3 

ANNUAL 

$375 

$4,500 

$551 

$6,612 

$2,862 

$34,344 

$3,206 

$38,472 

$4,411 

$52,932 

$4,734 

     $56,808 

    $5,315 

   $63,780 

$4,541 

$54,492 

    $4,304 

$51,648 

MONTHLY 

Family 

Size =4 

ANNUAL 

$442 

$5,304 

$653 

$7,836 

$3,458 

$41,496 

$3,874 

$46,488 

$5,330 

$63,960 

$5,720 

$68,640 

    $6,422 

   $77,064 

$5,486 

$65,832 

$5,200 

    $62,400 

 
  (Eff. 1/1/24)   (Eff. 1/1/24)      (Eff. 4/1/24) (Eff. 4/1/24)    (Eff. 3/1/24)      (Eff. 3/1/24) 

FAMILY 

SIZE 
Medically 

Needy 

ABD 

SSI 

Payment 

Amount 

NURSING 

HOME/CCSP 

HOSPICE 

QMB 
(100% + $20) 

SLMB 
(120% + $20) 

QI-1 
(135% + $20) 

QDWI  

GROSS 

MONTHLY 

Individual 
GROSS 

ANNUAL 

$317 $943 

 

     $11,316 

$2,829 $1,275 

 

$15,300 

$1,526 

 

$18,312 

$1,715 

 

$20,580 

$5,105 

 

$61,260 

QMB/SLMB/QI 

$9,430 (Individual) 

$14,130 (Couple) 

GROSS 

MONTHLY 

  Couple       
  GROSS   

 ANNUAL 

$375 $1,415 
 

$16,980 

 $1,724 
 

$20,688 

$2,064 
 

$24,768 

$2,320 
 

$27,864 

$6,899 
 

$82,788 

 

 

COMMUNITY SPOUSE $3,853.50 (Eff. 1/1/24) 

DEPENDANT FAMILY MBR $2,555 (Eff. 4/1/24)   
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