2024 Financial Limits – All Programs

Income Limits Effective 3/1/2024

FAMILY SIZE	MEDICALLY NEEDY PG & Children	PT/CT Children under age 19	RSM Child 6-19 133% FPL	RSM Child 1-5 149% FPL	RSM Child 0-1 205% FPL	RSM PG Women 220% FPL	PCK 247% FPL	P4HB 211% FPL	WHM 200%FPL	
MONTHLY	\$208	\$310	\$1,670	\$1,870	\$2,510	N/A	\$3,100	\$2,649	\$2,510	Resource Limits
Family Size =1	\$2,496	\$3,720	\$20,040	\$22,440	\$30,120		\$37,200	\$31,788	\$30,120	TANF \$1000
ANNUAL MONTHLY	\$317	\$457	\$2,266	\$2,538	\$3,492	\$3,748	\$4,208	\$3,595	\$3,407	(All Family Sizes)
Family					·	, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	\$3,395		
Size $=2$	\$3,804	\$5,484	\$27,192	\$30,456	\$41,904	\$44,976	\$50,496	\$43,140	\$40,884	SSI & MN
ANNUAL										\$2000 (Individual) \$3000 (SSI Couple)
MONTHLY	\$375	\$551	\$2,862	\$3,206	\$4,411	\$4,734	\$5,315	\$4,541	\$4,304	\$4000 (Med Needy Cpl)
Family Size =3	\$4,500	\$6,612	\$34,344	\$38,472	\$52,932	\$56,808	\$63,780	\$54,492	\$51,648	\$100 PP for Family MN
ANNUAL										
MONTHLY	\$442	\$653	\$3,458	\$3,874	\$5,330	\$5,720	\$6,422	\$5,486	\$5,200	NUL/CCSD/ILOSDICE
Family Size =4 ANNUAL	\$5,304	\$7,836	\$41,496	\$46,488	\$63,960	\$68,640	\$77,064	\$65,832	\$62,400	NH/CCSP/HOSPICE \$2000 (Individual) \$3000 (Couple)

		(Eff. 1/1/24)	(Eff. 1/1/24)	(Eff. 4/1/24)	(Eff. 4/1/24)	(Eff. 3/1/24)	(Eff. 3/1/24)	_
FAMILY	Medically	SSI	NURSING	QMB	SLMB	QI-1	QDWI	
SIZE	Needy	Payment	HOME/CCSP	(100% + \$20)	(120% + \$20)	(135% + \$20)		
	ABD	Amount	HOSPICE					
GROSS	\$317	\$943	\$2,829	\$1,275	\$1,526	\$1,715	\$5,105	QMB/SLMB/QI
MONTHLY				,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		,	\$9,430 (Individual)
Individual		\$11,316		\$15,300	\$18,312	\$20,580	\$61,260	\$14,130 (Couple)
GROSS		\$11,510		\$15,500	\$10,512	\$20,380	\$01,200	(
ANNUAL								
GROSS	\$375	\$1,415		\$1,724	\$2,064	\$2,320	\$6,899	
MONTHLY		. ,		. ,	. ,	. ,		
Couple		\$16,980		\$20,688	\$24,768	\$27,864	\$82,788	
GROSS		\$10,980		\$20,088	\$24,700	\$27,804	φ02,700	
ANNUAL								

COMMUNITY SPOUSE \$3,853.50 (Eff. 1/1/24) DEPENDANT FAMILY MBR \$2,555 (Eff. 4/1/24)